

14th February 2020

Freedom of Information (FOI) Request on Climate Change's role in the Climate Assembly UK.

Climate Change Committee
151 Buckingham Palace Road
London SW1W 9SZ

Thank you for your enquiry, received on 14th February 2020.

w theccc.org.uk

Your request:

Information request relating to the committee on climate change's role in the Climate Assembly UK.

Our response:

This is an information request relating to the committee on climate change's role in the Climate Assembly UK.

Please can you provide the following information:

- Has Chris Stark or any other paid member of staff at the committee on climate change been paid by the Committee on Climate Change for their work as an expert lead for the Climate Assembly UK?

No

- If so, how many days pay has been awarded for this work and what does that amount to?

None

- Has the Committee on Climate Change paid any travel or living/accommodation expenses for anyone to attend an event or meeting of or organised by the Climate Assembly UK?

No

Kind regards,

Climate Change Committee